

## 101392907



## ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached copy of an assignment document:

- 1. Name of conveying parties: John D. Wallner, Chris L. Hoogenboom, Michael J. Nishimura, and Michael K. Wilson.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Xylan Corporation, 26679 W. Agoura Rd., Calabasas, CA 91302
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Patent application number: 09/052,404
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Scot A. Reader, Esq. Alcatel Internetworking, Inc. 26801 W. Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91301

- 6. Number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (enclosed)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The total number of pages including this cover sheet and attached assignment is 4

Dated: 5/15/00

Scot A. Reader, Reg. No. 39,00

06/29/2000 ASCOTT

00000213 09052404

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Daniel Wallner, Christopher Leo Hoogenboom, Michael Jon Nishimura and Michael Kenneth Wilson, United States citizens residing at the addresses specified below (collectively "the Inventors"), have invented a new and useful INPUT BUFFERING AND QUEUE STATUS-BASED OUTPUT CONTROL FOR A DIGITAL TRAFFIC SWITCH ("the Invention") for which application for United States Letters Patent have been filed and been assigned serial number 09/052,404;

WHEREAS, Xylan Corporation ("the Company"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 26679 W. Agoura Road, Calabasas, California is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States and its territories and possessions and all countries foreign thereto; and

WHEREAS, we, the Inventors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, have covenanted to hold and trust and assign to the Company all right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Company, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in any and all other countries, including all priority rights under

3

international conventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

3/11/98

Residence:

26500 W. Agoura Road #381, Calabasas, CA 91302

Post Office Address: same

Residence:

2230 Penninsula Rd., Channel Islands Harbor, CA 93035

Post Office Address: same

Michael Joh Nishimura

Residence:

23524 Arlington Avenue, #C, Torrance, CA 90501

Post Office Address: same

Residence:

503 Hillsborough Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361

Post Office Address: same

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000**